Abstract The simultaneous determination of NH4
+ and
K+ in solution has been attempted using a potentiometric
sensor array and multivariate calibration. The sensors used
are rather non-specific and of all-solid-state type, employ-
ing polymeric (PVC) membranes. The subsequent data
processing is based on the use of a multilayer artificial
neural network (ANN). This approach is given the name

−
= ×
252
Table 2 The 12 ANN configu-
rations evaluated: two training
algorithms, Bayesian regula-
tion (BR) and Levenberg–Mar-
quardt (LM), different topolo-
gies and two transfer functions.
The general performances ob-
tained in their training are also
given
ANN Training Number of Transference SSE Epochs
configuration algorithm neurons in the function at the
hidden layer output layer
BR-T-10 BR 10 Non-linear 0.0013 500
BR-T-20 BR 20 Non-linear 0.00098 489
BR-T-30 BR 30 Non-linear 0.00093 480
BR-S-10 BR 10 Linear 0.00067 475
BR-S-20 BR 20 Linear 0.00093 118
BR-S-30 BR 30 Linear 0.0019 500
LM-T-25 LM 25 Non-linear 0.00097 32
LM-T-50 LM 50 Non-linear 0.00099 31
LM-T-75 LM 75 Non-linear 0.00089 27
LM-S-25 LM 25 Linear 0.00055 13
LM-S-50 LM 50 Linear 0.00045 9
LM-S-75 LM 75 Linear 0.00036 7
not participating in training. The predicted values ob-
tained were used to calculate an RAE (%) error (relative
value). Table 3 presents information related to this feature,
the range of observed dispersion of errors for the different